OP \$140.00 27599(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM814560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Security Information Systems, Inc.		06/01/2023	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Security Information Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	3601 Walnut St., Ste 400	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80205	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2759960	ALARM CENTER
Registration Number:	6071482	SECURITY INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	6068105	SIS
Registration Number:	6068110	SIS
Registration Number:	6068113	WE MONITOR THE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-800-0579

Email: lisa@evercommerce.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Hephner

Address Line 1: 3601 Walnut St., Ste 400
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Hephner
SIGNATURE:	/LisaHephner-SIS-6123/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=SECURITY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.-MI-Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0842

900776765

source=SECURITY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.-MI-Conversion#page2.tif source=SECURITY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.-MI-Conversion#page3.tif source=SECURITY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.-MI-Conversion#page4.tif source=Security Information Systems, LLC-MI-Formation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0843

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU Date Received MAY 15 2023 AC1 (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY) S100 MC CEPAS 23050479043903 This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. Name Kristina Ulrich Address 3601 Walnut Street Unit 400 City State CO S0205 Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office. CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization	CSCL/CD-554 (Rev. 09/21)			08
MAY 15 2023 S100 MC CEPAS 23050479043903 This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document. MAY 17 2023 Name Kristina Ulrich Address 3601 Walnut Street Unit 400 City State ZIP Code Deriver CO 80205 Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office. CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FILED MAY 17 2023 ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION EFFECTIVE DATE: 6/1/2023 Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31, Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page 2	3			
Name Kristina Ulrich Address 3601 Walnut Street Unit 400 City State ZIP Code Denver CO 80205 Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office. CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION EFFECTIVE DATE: 6/1/2023 Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31, Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page 2		\$100 MC CEPAS 23050479 This document is effective on the subsequent effective date within	9043903 date filed, unless a	FILED
Deriver CO 80205 Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office. Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31, Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page 2 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION	Kristina Ulrich Address	it 400		ADMINISTRATOR
If left blank, document will be returned to the registered office. Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page 2 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION		TO STAND		EFFECTIVE DATE: 6/1/2023
Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page 2 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION				Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,
	it left blan	k, document will be returned to the registe	red office.	Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page 2.
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited	Pursuant to the pro-	For use by a Corporation	Converting into	a Business Organization

Entity Name:			Entity ID:
Security Inform	nation Sys	tems, Inc.	800554178
Indicate (X) Entity Type		Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Street Address, if different than the one provi	ided in Item 3:
		Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	
. After Conve	rsion		
Entity Name:			
Security Inform	nation Sys	tems, LLC	
Indicate (X) Entity Type		Domestic Profit Corporation Foreign Profit Corporation Domestic Limited Liability Company	
		Foreign Limited Liability Company	
		on is a domestic corporation that has not comme t elected a board of directors, proceed to Item 9	

REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0844



3. Surviving Business Organization (After Conversion Entity)
Governing Statute:
Michigan Limited Liability Company Act, Act 23 of 1993
Street Address: 2285 SOUTH MICHIGAN ROAD ,EATON RAPIDS, MI, 48827
Principal Place of Business: 2285 SOUTH MICHIGAN ROAD ,EATON RAPIDS, MI, 48827
Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit corporation.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series Common, 100 shares
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to voteCommon
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any Common
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows: N/A
Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
6. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its members:
7. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis.
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:
TRADEMARK

---- REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0845 ---

8. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit of	
The manner and basis of converting the shares or memberships interests or obligations of the surviving business organization, in ownership interests or obligations of an entity that is not a party other consideration.	to cash, into other consideration that may include
The shares of the converting entity will all be converted into mem Plan of Conversion.	bership interest of the converted entity as set forth in the
 (Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than to 90 days after the receipt of this document by the administrat 	Y
The conversion is effective on the1day ofJune	e <u>2023</u> .
The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business organizer member of the converting corporation. The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal affasurviving business organization complies with that law in converting. 10. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the	airs of the business organization after conversion and the
Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:	
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
The converting corporation's name and/or assumed names surviving business organization:	(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0846

Complete if the dome	estic corporation has not comm	nenced business:
ne corporation has n		nous consent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation are nas not issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of e Act.
Signed this	day of	
	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
	(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of incorporator)
	(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
) The plan of conve	estic corporation has commend ersion was adopted by the Boa dance with Section 745(1)(c) of	rd of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic
) The plan of conve orporation in accord	ersion was adopted by the Boa	and of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic fithe Act.
) The plan of conve corporation in accord	ersion was adopted by the Boa dance with Section 745(1)(c) of	ord of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic f the Act.
The plan of conve orporation in accord	ersion was adopted by the Boa dance with Section 745(1)(c) of	rd of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic f the Act. , 2023
The plan of conve orporation in accord	ersion was adopted by the Boa dance with Section 745(1)(c) of	By
The plan of converorporation in accordance of the plan of converors of the plan	ersion was adopted by the Boa dance with Section 745(1)(c) of	By
The plan of convergence or poration in according to the second signed this 28th complete only if the second of convergence on the plan of convergence or con	ersion was adopted by the Boadance with Section 745(1)(c) of day ofApril	By
) The plan of convergence or poration in according to the convergence of the convergence	ersion was adopted by the Boadance with Section 745(1)(c) of day of April converting corporation is foreignersion was adopted and submit	By
) The plan of converge or poration in accordance of the converge or the converge of the converge of the converge or the converge or the converge of the converge or the converge of the converge or the conver	ersion was adopted by the Boa dance with Section 745(1)(c) of day of April converting corporation is foreignersion was adopted and submitting foreign corporation.	By
complete only if the of the convertion of the convertion in accordance i	ersion was adopted by the Boa dance with Section 745(1)(c) of day of April converting corporation is foreignersion was adopted and submitting foreign corporation.	By

REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 06/01/2023



CORPO	RATIONS, SECURITI	ES & COMMERCIAL LI		
Date Received	AC1	(FOR BUREAU USE	ONLY)	
		ective on the date filed, unless a date within 90 days after received document.		
Name	*		7	
Kristina Ulrich			41	
Address 3601 Walnut Street Un	it 400			
City	State	ZIP Code		
Denver	CO	80205	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
	be returned to the name and a document will be returned to			
II INTERMENT	ARTICLES OF OF	· -		
	e by Domestic Limit	ed Liability Companies structions on reverse side)	ř	
ursuant to the provisi	ons of Act 23, Public Acts	of 1993, the undersigned exe	ecutes the following Articles:	
ARTICLE I				
The name of the limit	ed liability company is: Se	curity Information Systems, LL	2.	
ARTICLE II				
vhich a limited liability for any legal purposes	company may be formed	under the Limited Liability Co	ompany Act of Michigan.	
ARTICLE III				
The duration of the li	mited liability company if c	other than perpetual is:		
RTICLE IV				
1. The name of the r	esident agent at the regist	ered office is: C T Corporation	System	······
2. The street address	s of the location of the reg	istered office is:		
	RBOR RD E STE 201	PLYMOUTH		48170-4675
(Street Address)	15 OTT 13 15 15 25 25 1	(City)	, Michigan	(Zip Code)
3. The mailing addre	ss of the registered office	if different than above:		
			Segisted the con-	
(P.O. Box or Street	Address)	(City)	, Michigan	(Zip Code)
RTICLE V (Insert a	ny desired additional prov	ision authorized by the Act- a	tach additional pages if need	ed)
(11,00,100	ny addition desiration pro-	N. 1011 add 101.1204 by 11.10 1 101, a	additional pages in rissa	ou.,
Sig	ned this 4th day	of May	,2023	
By	- Linde Section	·s:		
Dy.		(Signature(s) of Organizer(s))		-
	Lisa Storey, Secretary at	nd General Counsel	TRADEMA	RK

Lisa Storey, Secretary and General Counsel

O: 06/01/2023

(Type or Print Name(s) of Organizer(s)) **REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0848**